

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

COUNTY OF OSWEGO 185 EAST SENECA STREET BOX 9 OSWEGO, NEW YORK 13126 FAX (315-349-8357)



Laura Brazak, Commissioner 315-349-8350

Carol M. Bickford, Commissioner 315-349-8351

August 4, 2023

Machine Technician/Custodian Appointment

Present: Commissioner Laura Brazak

Commissioner Carol Bickford

Deputy Commissioner Marianne Ingerson

Senior Clerk Matthew Fleming

On August 4, 2023 a meeting was called to order at 9:30 AM by Commissioner Bickford to appoint a new Machine Technician/Custodian.

- 1. A motion was made by Commissioner Bickford to remove Charles "Chuck" Bickford from the position of Machine Technician/Custodian, seconded by Commissioner Brazak; **CARRIED.**
- 2. A motion was made by Commissioner Bickford to appoint Joseph "Joe" Lockwood to the position of Machine Technician/Custodian, seconded by Commissioner Brazak; **CARRIED.**

A motion was made by Commissioner Bickford to adjourn the meeting, seconded by Commissioner Brazak; CARRIED. Meeting adjourned at 9:33.

Respectfully submitted by, Laura Brazak

Secretary, Oswego County Board of Elections